1
E
7.
40
7.
1.
3/
11

W	 without port, no clogging indicator
UBM	vacuum indicator
Type code
Type code Thread
connection G
Thread
connection N
Thread
connection M
Slip fit
connection S
Flange
connection F
1 G1 NPT 1" M42x2 1" t2
2 BSP 3/4" NPT 2" – – –
Modification number
X	 the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
ELF			   with filler strainer (only for connection type F = Flange)
RV0.02		  check/protection valve with 0.02 bar pressure setting
RV0.003	 check/protection valve with 0.003 bar pressure setting
2.2	REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGE
BDE  400  X  2  W  0 . X
Filter type
BDE
Size
200, 400, 1000
Connection type
X	 replacement cartridge
Filtration rating
2	 2 µm absolute
Type of clogging indicator
W	 without port, no clogging indicator
UBM	vacuum indicator
Type code
0	 replacement cartridge
Modification number
X	 the latest version is always supplied
2.	MODEL CODE (also order example)
2.1	COMPLETE FILTER
3
E
7.
40
7.
1.
3/
11
.1
6
3.	FILTER CALCULATION /
SIZING
3.1	SIZING GUIDELINES
The rate at which contamination
enters a hydraulic system can be